

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Wells Cargo Inc.			Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			El Camino Construction Co., Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00		\$500.00	\$10,000.00		\$500.00	\$10,000.00	
109.02	OWNER CAUSED DELAY AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	20	\$280.00	\$5,600.00		\$500.00	\$10,000.00		\$500.00	\$10,000.00	
200.01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00		\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00		\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	
202.01	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	4,500	\$2.55	\$11,475.00		\$3.00	\$13,500.00		\$2.00	\$9,000.00	
202.02	REMOVE EXISTING UNDOCUMENTED FILL	LS	1	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
202.03	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE DITCH	SF	1,550	\$0.90	\$1,395.00		\$2.00	\$3,100.00		\$3.00	\$4,650.00	
202.04	REMOVE EXISTING 18" RCP STORM DRAIN	LF	6	\$39.00	\$234.00		\$135.00	\$810.00		\$140.00	\$840.00	
202.05	ABANDON EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00		\$500.00	\$500.00		\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00	
202.06	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	154	\$30.00	\$4,620.00		\$30.00	\$4,620.00		\$50.00	\$7,700.00	
202.07	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL GUARDRAIL END SECTION	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	
202.08	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL OBJECT MARKERS	LS	1	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	
202.09	REMOVE/SALVAGE EXISTING RIP RAP	CY	90	\$9.90	\$891.00		\$30.00	\$2,700.00		\$9.00	\$810.00	
203.01	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	13,500	\$1.90	\$25,650.00		\$5.00	\$67,500.00		\$6.50	\$114,750.00	
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	\$33.00	\$13,860.00		\$35.00	\$14,700.00		\$29.00	\$12,180.00	
402.01	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (4-INCH)	SY	175	\$21.30	\$3,727.50		\$31.00	\$5,425.00		\$30.00	\$5,250.00	
402.02	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2-INCH)	SY	3,375	\$6.90	\$23,287.50		\$10.00	\$33,750.00		\$9.60	\$32,400.00	

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Wells Cargo Inc.		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		El Camino Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
403.01	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS OPEN GRADED SURFACE (3/4-INCH)	SY	175	\$17.00	\$2,975.00	\$46.00	\$8,050.00	\$45.00	\$7,875.00
502.01	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' X 5' PRECAST OR C-IP)	LF	2,360	\$489.00	\$1,154,040.00	\$493.00	\$1,163,480.00	\$485.00	\$1,144,600.00
502.02	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (5' X 3' PRECAST ASTM C-1433)	LF	192	\$383.00	\$73,536.00	\$420.00	\$80,640.00	\$400.00	\$76,800.00
502.03	TYPE II NDOT HEADWALL	LS	1	\$3,358.00	\$3,358.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,775.00	\$7,775.00
502.04	CONCRETE TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL	SF	1,995	\$8.40	\$16,758.00	\$8.00	\$15,960.00	\$18.00	\$35,910.00
502.05	CONCRETE INTERIM FLOW TRANSITION STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$3,343.00	\$3,343.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
502.06	ENERGY DISSIPATOR	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$41,300.00	\$41,300.00
502.07	10'X10' REINFORCED CONCRETE MAINTENANCE ACCESS VAULT AND WEIR	LS	1	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00
603.01	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	80	\$114.00	\$9,120.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00
603.02	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	32	\$141.00	\$4,512.00	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$166.00	\$5,312.00
603.03	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	56	\$155.00	\$8,680.00	\$170.00	\$9,520.00	\$143.00	\$8,008.00
603.04	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	48	\$183.00	\$8,784.00	\$215.00	\$10,320.00	\$166.00	\$7,968.00
603.05	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS IV	LF	8	\$123.00	\$984.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00
603.06	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS IV	LF	56	\$138.00	\$7,728.00	\$162.00	\$9,072.00	\$126.00	\$7,056.00
603.07	BRICK AND MORTAR PLUG RCP STORM DRAIN	EA	16	\$290.00	\$4,640.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$585.00	\$9,360.00
609.01	TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET (L = 10')	EA	1	\$9,780.00	\$9,780.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Wells Cargo Inc.			Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			El Camino Construction Co., Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
609.02	48" TYPE 1A MANHOLE WITH 30" MANWAY	EA	7	\$1,365.00	\$9,555.00		\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00		\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	
610.01	RIP-RAP (D50 = 6")	CY	33	\$49.50	\$1,633.50		\$90.00	\$2,970.00		\$73.00	\$2,409.00	
610.02	RIP-RAP (D50 = 12")	CY	860	\$55.40	\$47,644.00		\$60.00	\$51,600.00		\$57.00	\$49,020.00	
610.03	HEAVY RIP-RAP (D50 = 18")	CY	300	\$51.70	\$15,510.00		\$60.00	\$18,000.00		\$58.00	\$17,400.00	
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	50	\$69.00	\$3,450.00		\$53.00	\$2,650.00		\$75.00	\$3,750.00	
625.02	ARROW DISPLAY	DAY	50	\$32.00	\$1,600.00		\$21.00	\$1,050.00		\$27.00	\$1,350.00	
628.01	PAINTED 4" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	370	\$0.21	\$77.70		\$0.50	\$185.00		\$0.30	\$111.00	
628.02	PAINTED 8" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	930	\$0.27	\$251.10		\$0.50	\$465.00		\$0.50	\$465.00	
628.03	BROKEN YELLOW PAINTED CENTERLINE	LF	56	\$0.80	\$44.80		\$0.50	\$28.00		\$0.75	\$42.00	
628.04	TYPE I FILM *ONLY*	EA	1	\$261.00	\$261.00		\$205.00	\$205.00		\$266.00	\$266.00	
628.05	TYPE I FILM FOR ARROWS	EA	2	\$160.00	\$320.00		\$160.00	\$320.00		\$160.00	\$320.00	
629.01	VERTICALLY ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX COVER	EA	3	\$252.00	\$756.00		\$300.00	\$900.00		\$705.00	\$2,115.00	
630.01	ADJUST MANHOLE TO FINISH GRADE	EA	5	\$354.00	\$1,770.00		\$600.00	\$3,000.00		\$435.00	\$2,175.00	
633.01	NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	170	\$2.10	\$357.00		\$2.00	\$340.00		\$3.00	\$510.00	

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Wells Cargo Inc.		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		El Camino Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
633.02	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	70	\$2.70	\$189.00	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$140.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$19,735.00	\$19,735.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$19,150.00	\$19,150.00
637.02	NPDES PERMIT	LS	1	\$9,545.00	\$9,545.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
	Total Base Bid Amount				\$1,856,277.10		\$1,928,980.00		\$1,974,937.00
					**Corrected Total				
	Engineer's Estimate: \$3,484,844.00				yes				
	Responsible Bidder				yes				
	Responsible Bidder								

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Western State Companies		Harber Company, Inc.		Capriati Const Corp	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
109.02	OWNER CAUSED DELAY AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
202.01	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	4,500	\$3.92	\$17,640.00	\$4.00	\$18,000.00	\$2.10	\$9,450.00
202.02	REMOVE EXISTING UNDOCUMENTED FILL	LS	1	\$9,760.00	\$9,760.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
202.03	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE DITCH	SF	1,550	\$2.20	\$3,410.00	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.90	\$2,945.00
202.04	REMOVE EXISTING 18" RCP STORM DRAIN	LF	6	\$148.00	\$888.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$240.00
202.05	ABANDON EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00
202.06	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL 6" CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	154	\$29.20	\$4,496.80	\$45.00	\$6,930.00	\$24.00	\$3,696.00
202.07	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL GUARDRAIL END SECTION	EA	1	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
202.08	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL OBJECT MARKERS	LS	1	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00
202.09	REMOVE/SALVAGE EXISTING RIP RAP	CY	90	\$23.00	\$2,070.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$11.50	\$1,035.00
203.01	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	13,500	\$4.80	\$64,800.00	\$8.00	\$108,000.00	\$5.90	\$79,650.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	\$21.00	\$8,820.00	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	\$16.75	\$7,035.00
402.01	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (4-INCH)	SY	175	\$31.50	\$5,512.50	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
402.02	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2-INCH)	SY	3,375	\$10.40	\$35,100.00	\$10.00	\$33,750.00	\$15.60	\$52,650.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Western State Companies		Harber Company, Inc.		Capriati Const Corp	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
403.01	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS OPEN GRADED SURFACE (3/4-INCH)	SY	175	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00
502.01	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' X 5' PRECAST OR C-I-P)	LF	2,360	\$542.00	\$1,279,120.00	\$522.00	\$1,231,920.00	\$537.00	\$1,267,320.00
502.02	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (5' X 3' PRECAST ASTM C-1433)	LF	192	\$430.00	\$82,560.00	\$475.00	\$91,200.00	\$439.00	\$84,288.00
502.03	TYPE II NDOT HEADWALL	LS	1	\$5,985.00	\$5,985.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,925.00	\$7,925.00
502.04	CONCRETE TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL	SF	1,995	\$8.60	\$17,157.00	\$8.00	\$15,960.00	\$13.80	\$27,531.00
502.05	CONCRETE INTERIM FLOW TRANSITION STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$9,620.00	\$9,620.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
502.06	ENERGY DISSIPATOR	LS	1	\$33,170.00	\$33,170.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
502.07	10'X10' REINFORCED CONCRETE MAINTENANCE ACCESS VAULT AND WEIR	LS	1	\$38,165.00	\$38,165.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$43,600.00	\$43,600.00
603.01	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	80	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	\$139.00	\$11,120.00
603.02	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	32	\$145.00	\$4,640.00	\$165.00	\$5,280.00	\$177.50	\$5,680.00
603.03	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	56	\$175.00	\$9,800.00	\$160.00	\$8,960.00	\$206.00	\$11,536.00
603.04	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	48	\$215.00	\$10,320.00	\$165.00	\$7,920.00	\$204.00	\$9,792.00
603.05	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS IV	LF	8	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$167.00	\$1,336.00
603.06	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS IV	LF	56	\$145.00	\$8,120.00	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$118.00	\$6,608.00
603.07	BRICK AND MORTAR PLUG RCP STORM DRAIN	EA	16	\$190.00	\$3,040.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$580.00	\$9,280.00
609.01	TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET (L = 10')	EA	1	\$14,460.00	\$14,460.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Western State Companies		Harber Company, Inc.		Capriati Const Corp	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
609.02	48" TYPE I A MANHOLE WITH 30" MANWAY	EA	7	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,286.00	\$16,002.00
610.01	RIP-RAP (D50 = 6")	CY	33	\$56.00	\$1,848.00	\$70.00	\$2,310.00	\$63.00	\$2,079.00
610.02	RIP-RAP (D50 = 12")	CY	860	\$65.00	\$55,900.00	\$60.00	\$51,600.00	\$42.00	\$36,120.00
610.03	HEAVY RIP-RAP (D50 = 18")	CY	300	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	50	\$70.20	\$3,510.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
625.02	ARROW DISPLAY	DAY	50	\$32.40	\$1,620.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
628.01	PAINTED 4" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	370	\$0.22	\$81.40	\$0.17	\$62.90	\$0.50	\$185.00
628.02	PAINTED 8" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	930	\$0.27	\$251.10	\$0.40	\$372.00	\$0.50	\$465.00
628.03	BROKEN YELLOW PAINTED CENTERLINE	LF	56	\$0.81	\$45.36	\$0.10	\$5.60	\$1.00	\$56.00
628.04	TYPE I FILM "ONLY"	EA	1	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
628.05	TYPE I FILM FOR ARROWS	EA	2	\$162.00	\$324.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
629.01	VERTICALLY ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX COVER	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$190.00	\$570.00
630.01	ADJUST MANHOLE TO FINISH GRADE	EA	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$440.00	\$2,200.00
633.01	NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	170	\$2.10	\$357.00	\$1.05	\$178.50	\$1.30	\$221.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Western State Companies		Harber Company, Inc.		Capriati Const Corp	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
633.02	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	70	\$2.70	\$189.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$3.30	\$231.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$92,500.00	\$92,500.00
637.02	NPDES PERMIT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Total Base Bid Amount				\$1,986,505.16		\$2,048,949.00		\$2,105,761.00
	Engineer's Estimate: \$3,484,844.00								
	Responsive Bidder								
	Responsive Bidder								

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Rowley Contracting		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
109.02	OWNER CAUSED DELAY AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
202.01	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	4,500	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	\$3.71	\$16,695.00	\$4.00	\$18,000.00
202.02	REMOVE EXISTING UNDOCUMENTED FILL	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00
202.03	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE DITCH	SF	1,550	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.84	\$2,852.00	\$3.00	\$4,650.00
202.04	REMOVE EXISTING 18" RCP STORM DRAIN	LF	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$29.80	\$178.80	\$85.00	\$510.00
202.05	ABANDON EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
202.06	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	154	\$28.00	\$4,312.00	\$16.80	\$2,587.20	\$28.00	\$4,312.00
202.07	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL GUARDRAIL END SECTION	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,435.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
202.08	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL OBJECT MARKERS	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$266.50	\$266.50	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00
202.09	REMOVE/SALVAGE EXISTING RIP RAP	CY	90	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$26.22	\$2,359.80	\$15.00	\$1,350.00
203.01	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	13,500	\$8.00	\$108,000.00	\$6.55	\$88,425.00	\$11.40	\$153,900.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	\$61.00	\$25,620.00	\$24.02	\$10,088.40	\$25.00	\$10,500.00
402.01	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (4-INCH)	SY	175	\$28.00	\$4,900.00	\$34.40	\$6,020.00	\$27.00	\$4,725.00
402.02	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2-INCH)	SY	3,375	\$9.00	\$30,375.00	\$11.46	\$38,677.50	\$9.00	\$30,375.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Rowley Contracting		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
403.01	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS OPEN GRADED SURFACE (3/4-INCH)	SY	175	\$39.00	\$6,825.00	\$21.83	\$3,820.25	\$22.00	\$3,850.00
502.01	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' X 5' PRECAST OR C-I-P)	LF	2,360	\$513.00	\$1,210,680.00	\$569.00	\$1,342,840.00	\$571.00	\$1,347,560.00
502.02	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (5' X 3' PRECAST ASTM C-1433)	LF	192	\$530.00	\$101,760.00	\$485.40	\$93,196.80	\$455.00	\$87,360.00
502.03	TYPE II NDOT HEADWALL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,770.00	\$3,770.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
502.04	CONCRETE TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL	SF	1,995	\$23.00	\$45,885.00	\$8.85	\$17,655.75	\$7.00	\$13,965.00
502.05	CONCRETE INTERIM FLOW TRANSITION STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,057.00	\$7,057.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00
502.06	ENERGY DISSIPATOR	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$34,105.00	\$34,105.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
502.07	10'X10' REINFORCED CONCRETE MAINTENANCE ACCESS VAULT AND WEIR	LS	1	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$37,935.00	\$37,935.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00
603.01	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	80	\$230.00	\$18,400.00	\$103.06	\$8,244.80	\$130.00	\$10,400.00
603.02	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	32	\$258.00	\$8,256.00	\$134.37	\$4,299.84	\$145.00	\$4,640.00
603.03	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	56	\$202.00	\$11,312.00	\$188.51	\$10,556.56	\$195.00	\$10,920.00
603.04	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	48	\$250.00	\$12,000.00	\$155.09	\$7,444.32	\$230.00	\$11,040.00
603.05	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS IV	LF	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$169.35	\$1,354.80	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
603.06	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS IV	LF	56	\$221.00	\$12,376.00	\$126.32	\$7,073.92	\$200.00	\$11,200.00
603.07	BRICK AND MORTAR PLUG RCP STORM DRAIN	EA	16	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$192.00	\$3,072.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
609.01	TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET (L = 10')	EA	1	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$9,895.00	\$9,895.00	\$9,050.00	\$9,050.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Rowley Contracting		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
609.02	48" TYPE IA MANHOLE WITH 30" MANWAY	EA	7	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$3,060.00	\$21,420.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
610.01	RIP-RAP (D50 = 6")	CY	33	\$157.00	\$5,181.00	\$58.61	\$1,934.13	\$45.00	\$1,485.00
610.02	RIP-RAP (D50 = 12")	CY	860	\$90.00	\$77,400.00	\$39.06	\$33,591.60	\$50.00	\$43,000.00
610.03	HEAVY RIP-RAP (D50 = 18")	CY	300	\$81.00	\$24,300.00	\$44.85	\$13,455.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,170.00	\$15,170.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$23,575.00	\$23,575.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$66.65	\$3,332.50	\$83.00	\$4,150.00
625.02	ARROW DISPLAY	DAY	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.75	\$1,537.50	\$36.00	\$1,800.00
628.01	PAINTED 4" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	370	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$0.21	\$77.70	\$0.30	\$111.00
628.02	PAINTED 8" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	930	\$1.00	\$930.00	\$0.26	\$241.80	\$0.60	\$558.00
628.03	BROKEN YELLOW PAINTED CENTERLINE	LF	56	\$2.00	\$112.00	\$0.77	\$43.12	\$1.00	\$56.00
628.04	TYPE I FILM "ONLY"	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$251.15	\$251.15	\$260.00	\$260.00
628.05	TYPE I FILM FOR ARROWS	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$153.75	\$307.50	\$155.00	\$310.00
629.01	VERTICALLY ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX COVER	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.85	\$1,352.55	\$275.00	\$825.00
630.01	ADJUST MANHOLE TO FINISH GRADE	EA	5	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$355.00	\$1,775.00
633.01	NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	170	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$2.60	\$442.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Rowley Contracting		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
633.02	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	70	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$2.56	\$179.20	\$1.80	\$126.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$20,271.00	\$20,271.00
637.02	NPDES PERMIT	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Total Base Bid Amount				\$2,129,799.00		\$2,129,954.99		\$2,177,426.00
	Engineer's Estimate: \$3,484,844.00								
	Responsive Bidder								
	Responsive Bidder								

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	Wiser Construction, Limited-Liability Company		Contri Construction Company		Spirit Underground, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
109.02	OWNER CAUSED DELAY AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	20	\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$430.00	\$8,600.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
202.01	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	4,500	\$4.52	\$20,340.00	\$6.00	\$27,000.00	\$3.87	\$17,415.00
202.02	REMOVE EXISTING UNDOCUMENTED FILL	LS	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15,540.00	\$15,540.00
202.03	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE DITCH	SF	1,550	\$2.46	\$3,813.00	\$5.00	\$7,750.00	\$3.18	\$4,929.00
202.04	REMOVE EXISTING 18" RCP STORM DRAIN	LF	6	\$77.18	\$463.08	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$29.00	\$174.00
202.05	ABANDON EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$1,620.15	\$1,620.15	\$447.00	\$447.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
202.06	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	154	\$28.41	\$4,375.14	\$31.00	\$4,774.00	\$29.00	\$4,466.00
202.07	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL GUARDRAIL END SECTION	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,512.00	\$4,512.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
202.08	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL OBJECT MARKERS	LS	1	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,241.00	\$1,241.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00
202.09	REMOVE/SALVAGE EXISTING RIP RAP	CY	90	\$30.30	\$2,727.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$15.93	\$1,433.70
203.01	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	13,500	\$8.64	\$116,640.00	\$9.00	\$121,500.00	\$8.00	\$108,000.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	\$43.66	\$18,337.20	\$12.00	\$5,040.00	\$40.30	\$16,926.00
402.01	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (4-INCH)	SY	175	\$30.72	\$5,376.00	\$33.00	\$5,775.00	\$27.50	\$4,812.50
402.02	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2-INCH)	SY	3,375	\$9.77	\$32,973.75	\$11.00	\$37,125.00	\$9.10	\$30,712.50

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Wiser Construction, Limited-Liability Company		Contri Construction Company		Spirit Underground, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
403.01	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS OPEN GRADED SURFACE (3/4-INCH)	SY	175	\$45.78	\$8,011.50	\$49.00	\$8,575.00	\$22.77	\$3,984.75
502.01	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' X 5' PRECAST OR C-I-P)	LF	2,360	\$513.70	\$1,212,332.00	\$556.00	\$1,312,160.00	\$590.00	\$1,392,400.00
502.02	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (5' X 3' PRECAST ASTM C-1433)	LF	192	\$480.54	\$92,263.68	\$465.00	\$89,280.00	\$407.00	\$78,144.00
502.03	TYPE II NDOT HEADWALL	LS	1	\$6,375.60	\$6,375.60	\$9,257.00	\$9,257.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
502.04	CONCRETE TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL	SF	1,995	\$14.60	\$29,127.00	\$12.00	\$23,940.00	\$11.40	\$22,743.00
502.05	CONCRETE INTERIM FLOW TRANSITION STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$6,562.50	\$6,562.50	\$4,122.00	\$4,122.00	\$10,630.00	\$10,630.00
502.06	ENERGY DISSIPATOR	LS	1	\$44,916.90	\$44,916.90	\$54,653.00	\$54,653.00	\$49,100.00	\$49,100.00
502.07	10'X10' REINFORCED CONCRETE MAINTENANCE ACCESS VAULT AND WEIR	LS	1	\$44,730.00	\$44,730.00	\$66,352.00	\$66,352.00	\$52,430.00	\$52,430.00
603.01	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	80	\$139.99	\$11,199.20	\$236.00	\$18,880.00	\$124.00	\$9,920.00
603.02	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	32	\$123.19	\$3,942.08	\$239.00	\$7,648.00	\$159.00	\$5,088.00
603.03	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	56	\$135.38	\$7,581.28	\$264.00	\$14,784.00	\$149.00	\$8,344.00
603.04	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	48	\$165.68	\$7,952.64	\$316.00	\$15,168.00	\$171.00	\$8,208.00
603.05	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS IV	LF	8	\$175.28	\$1,402.24	\$451.00	\$3,608.00	\$94.00	\$752.00
603.06	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS IV	LF	56	\$121.44	\$6,800.64	\$243.00	\$13,608.00	\$108.00	\$6,048.00
603.07	BRICK AND MORTAR PLUG RCP STORM DRAIN	EA	16	\$527.63	\$8,442.08	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$460.00	\$7,360.00
609.01	TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET (L = 10')	EA	1	\$9,256.80	\$9,256.80	\$11,495.00	\$11,495.00	\$11,210.00	\$11,210.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	Wiser Construction, Limited-Liability Company		Contri Construction Company		Spirit Underground, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
609.02	48" TYPE 1A MANHOLE WITH 30" MANWAY	EA	7	\$2,467.50	\$17,272.50	\$2,824.00	\$19,768.00	\$1,140.00	\$7,980.00
610.01	RIP-RAP (D50 = 6")	CY	33	\$56.70	\$1,871.10	\$61.00	\$2,013.00	\$85.00	\$2,805.00
610.02	RIP-RAP (D50 = 12")	CY	860	\$67.16	\$57,757.60	\$75.00	\$64,500.00	\$58.00	\$49,880.00
610.03	HEAVY RIP-RAP (D50 = 18")	CY	300	\$75.60	\$22,680.00	\$89.00	\$26,700.00	\$58.00	\$17,400.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$12,337.50	\$12,337.50	\$10,531.00	\$10,531.00	\$21,730.00	\$21,730.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$22,443.75	\$22,443.75	\$24,112.00	\$24,112.00	\$22,690.00	\$22,690.00
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	50	\$52.50	\$2,625.00	\$56.00	\$2,800.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00
625.02	ARROW DISPLAY	DAY	50	\$52.50	\$2,625.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$21.20	\$1,060.00
628.01	PAINTED 4" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	370	\$0.30	\$111.00	\$0.20	\$74.00	\$0.20	\$74.00
628.02	PAINTED 8" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	930	\$0.53	\$492.90	\$0.50	\$465.00	\$0.40	\$372.00
628.03	BROKEN YELLOW PAINTED CENTERLINE	LF	56	\$0.69	\$38.64	\$0.50	\$28.00	\$0.15	\$8.40
628.04	TYPE I FILM "ONLY"	EA	1	\$262.50	\$262.50	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
628.05	TYPE I FILM FOR ARROWS	EA	2	\$157.50	\$315.00	\$169.00	\$338.00	\$160.00	\$320.00
629.01	VERTICALLY ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX COVER	EA	3	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$186.00	\$558.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00
630.01	ADJUST MANHOLE TO FINISH GRADE	EA	5	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$476.00	\$2,380.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
633.01	NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	170	\$2.63	\$447.10	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$1.15	\$195.50

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Wiser Construction, Limited-Liability Company		Contri Construction Company		Spirit Underground, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
633.02	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	70	\$1.84	\$128.80	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$3.20	\$224.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$86,737.98	\$86,737.98	\$11,359.00	\$11,359.00	\$23,070.00	\$23,070.00
637.02	NPDES PERMIT	LS	1	\$18,375.00	\$18,375.00	\$2,256.00	\$2,256.00	\$6,290.00	\$6,290.00
	Total Base Bid Amount				\$2,195,887.83		\$2,234,006.00		\$2,237,674.35
	Engineer's Estimate: \$3,484,844.00								
	Responsive Bidder								
	Responsive Bidder								

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Tand, Inc.			Bravo Underground Inc.			JNJ Engineering Const. Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
109.02	OWNER CAUSED DELAY AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
202.01	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	4,500	\$2.20	\$9,900.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$22,500.00	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00
202.02	REMOVE EXISTING UNDOCUMENTED FILL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
202.03	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE DITCH	SF	1,550	\$1.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$1,162.50	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00
202.04	REMOVE EXISTING 18" RCP STORM DRAIN	LF	6	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$0.80	\$0.80	\$4.80	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
202.05	ABANDON EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
202.06	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	154	\$45.00	\$6,930.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$6,930.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$5,852.00	\$5,852.00
202.07	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL GUARDRAIL END SECTION	EA	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
202.08	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL OBJECT MARKERS	LS	1	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
202.09	REMOVE/SALVAGE EXISTING RIP RAP	CY	90	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$630.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
203.01	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	13,500	\$6.50	\$87,750.00	\$13.15	\$13.15	\$177,525.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	\$45.00	\$18,900.00	\$41.51	\$41.51	\$17,434.20	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00
402.01	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (4-INCH)	SY	175	\$32.00	\$5,600.00	\$41.65	\$41.65	\$7,288.75	\$44.00	\$44.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
402.02	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2-INCH)	SY	3,375	\$10.00	\$33,750.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$50,625.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$121,500.00	\$121,500.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Tand, Inc.		Bravo Underground Inc.		JNJ Engineering Const. Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
403.01	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS OPEN GRADED SURFACE (3/4-INCH)	SY	175	\$45.00	\$7,375.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$41.00	\$7,175.00
502.01	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' X 5' PRECAST OR C-LP)	LF	2,360	\$690.00	\$1,628,400.00	\$602.00	\$1,420,720.00	\$560.00	\$1,321,600.00
502.02	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (5' X 3' PRECAST ASTM C-1433)	LF	192	\$370.00	\$71,040.00	\$440.00	\$84,480.00	\$490.00	\$94,080.00
502.03	TYPE II NDOT HEADWALL	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,050.00	\$13,050.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
502.04	CONCRETE TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL	SF	1,995	\$7.85	\$15,660.75	\$11.50	\$22,942.50	\$12.00	\$23,940.00
502.05	CONCRETE INTERIM FLOW TRANSITION STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
502.06	ENERGY DISSIPATOR	LS	1	\$35,300.00	\$35,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
502.07	10'X10' REINFORCED CONCRETE MAINTENANCE ACCESS VAULT AND WEIR	LS	1	\$8,365.00	\$8,365.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
603.01	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	80	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$61.00	\$4,880.00	\$88.00	\$7,040.00
603.02	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	32	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$180.00	\$5,760.00
603.03	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	56	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$121.00	\$6,776.00	\$210.00	\$11,760.00
603.04	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	48	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$132.00	\$6,336.00	\$240.00	\$11,520.00
603.05	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS IV	LF	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$94.00	\$752.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
603.06	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS IV	LF	56	\$125.00	\$7,000.00	\$104.00	\$5,824.00	\$185.00	\$10,360.00
603.07	BRICK AND MORTAR PLUG RCP STORM DRAIN	EA	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$188.00	\$3,008.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00
609.01	TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET (L = 10')	EA	1	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Tand, Inc.			Bravo Underground Inc.			JNJ Engineering Const. Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
609.02	48" TYPE IA MANHOLE WITH 30" MANWAY	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$1,275.00	\$8,925.00		\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	
610.01	RIP-RAP (D50 = 6")	CY	33	\$70.00	\$2,310.00		\$53.00	\$1,749.00		\$55.00	\$1,815.00	
610.02	RIP-RAP (D50 = 12")	CY	860	\$40.00	\$34,400.00		\$70.00	\$60,200.00		\$40.00	\$34,400.00	
610.03	HEAVY RIP-RAP (D50 = 18")	CY	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00		\$63.00	\$18,900.00		\$45.00	\$13,500.00	
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00		\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$69,856.25	\$69,856.25		\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		\$80.00	\$4,000.00		\$95.00	\$4,750.00	
625.02	ARROW DISPLAY	DAY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		\$35.00	\$1,750.00		\$45.00	\$2,250.00	
628.01	PAINTED 4" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	370	\$0.25	\$92.50		\$30.00	\$11,100.00		\$1.00	\$370.00	
628.02	PAINTED 8" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	930	\$0.30	\$279.00		\$1.00	\$930.00		\$1.25	\$1,162.50	
628.03	BROKEN YELLOW PAINTED CENTERLINE	LF	56	\$0.80	\$44.80		\$1.00	\$56.00		\$1.50	\$84.00	
628.04	TYPE I FILM "ONLY"	EA	1	\$260.00	\$260.00		\$250.00	\$250.00		\$380.00	\$380.00	
628.05	TYPE I FILM FOR ARROWS	EA	2	\$160.00	\$320.00		\$155.00	\$310.00		\$200.00	\$400.00	
629.01	VERTICALLY ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX COVER	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00		\$290.00	\$870.00		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
630.01	ADJUST MANHOLE TO FINISH GRADE	EA	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00		\$550.00	\$2,750.00		\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	
633.01	NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	170	\$2.00	\$340.00		\$3.00	\$510.00		\$2.50	\$425.00	

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Tand, Inc.		Bravo Underground Inc.		JNJ Engineering Const. Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
633.02	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	70	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$3.25	\$227.50
637.01	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
637.02	NPDES PERMIT	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,665.00	\$2,665.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Total Base Bid Amount				\$2,334,377.05		\$2,366,500.00		\$2,426,811.00
	Engineer's Estimate: \$3,484,844.00								**Corrected Total
	Responsive Bidder								
	Responsive Bidder								

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	JBM Construction, Inc.		Southwest Iron Works, LLC		Granite Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
109.02	OWNER CAUSED DELAY AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
202.01	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	4,500	\$4.70	\$21,150.00	\$2.80	\$12,600.00	\$5.00	\$22,500.00
202.02	REMOVE EXISTING UNDOCUMENTED FILL	LS	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$59,370.00	\$59,370.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
202.03	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE DITCH	SF	1,550	\$3.65	\$5,657.50	\$3.40	\$5,270.00	\$5.00	\$7,750.00
202.04	REMOVE EXISTING 18" RCP STORM DRAIN	LF	6	\$18.00	\$108.00	\$71.00	\$426.00	\$51.00	\$306.00
202.05	ABANDON EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$2,137.00	\$2,137.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
202.06	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	154	\$29.76	\$4,583.04	\$29.00	\$4,466.00	\$17.00	\$2,618.00
202.07	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL GUARDRAIL END SECTION	EA	1	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,302.00	\$4,302.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
202.08	REMOVE/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL OBJECT MARKERS	LS	1	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,183.00	\$1,183.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
202.09	REMOVE/SALVAGE EXISTING RIP RAP	CY	90	\$13.20	\$1,188.00	\$34.80	\$3,132.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00
203.01	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	13,500	\$15.01	\$202,635.00	\$15.40	\$207,900.00	\$10.00	\$135,000.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	\$42.00	\$17,640.00	\$41.40	\$17,388.00	\$75.00	\$31,500.00
402.01	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (4-INCH)	SY	175	\$32.46	\$5,680.50	\$37.00	\$6,475.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
402.02	PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2-INCH)	SY	3,375	\$10.23	\$34,526.25	\$17.20	\$58,050.00	\$15.00	\$50,625.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	JBM Construction, Inc.		Southwest Iron Works, LLC		Granite Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
403.01	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS OPEN GRADED SURFACE (3/4-INCH)	SY	175	\$23.00	\$4,025.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$22.00	\$3,850.00
502.01	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (10' X 5' PRECAST OR C-I-P)	LF	2,360	\$707.29	\$1,669,204.40	\$708.00	\$1,670,880.00	\$844.40	\$1,992,784.00
502.02	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (5' X 3' PRECAST ASTM C-1433)	LF	192	\$567.92	\$109,040.64	\$585.50	\$112,416.00	\$800.00	\$153,600.00
502.03	TYPE II NDOT HEADWALL	LS	1	\$8,468.66	\$8,468.66	\$7,818.00	\$7,818.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
502.04	CONCRETE TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL	SF	1,995	\$13.05	\$26,034.75	\$12.60	\$25,137.00	\$8.00	\$15,960.00
502.05	CONCRETE INTERIM FLOW TRANSITION STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$14,194.22	\$14,194.22	\$7,002.00	\$7,002.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
502.06	ENERGY DISSIPATOR	LS	1	\$33,631.54	\$33,631.54	\$41,520.00	\$41,520.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
502.07	10'X10' REINFORCED CONCRETE MAINTENANCE ACCESS VAULT AND WEIR	LS	1	\$26,710.27	\$26,710.27	\$52,970.00	\$52,970.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
603.01	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	80	\$127.00	\$10,160.00	\$248.50	\$19,880.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
603.02	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	32	\$184.00	\$5,888.00	\$238.00	\$7,616.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00
603.03	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	56	\$123.00	\$6,888.00	\$269.50	\$15,092.00	\$300.00	\$16,800.00
603.04	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS III	LF	48	\$155.00	\$7,440.00	\$308.50	\$14,808.00	\$350.00	\$16,800.00
603.05	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS IV	LF	8	\$312.00	\$2,496.00	\$258.00	\$2,064.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
603.06	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STORM DRAIN PIPE CLASS IV	LF	56	\$197.00	\$11,032.00	\$221.50	\$12,404.00	\$250.00	\$14,000.00
603.07	BRICK AND MORTAR PLUG RCP STORM DRAIN	EA	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$310.50	\$4,968.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
609.01	TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET (L = 10')	EA	1	\$7,255.46	\$7,255.46	\$17,860.00	\$17,860.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	JBM Construction, Inc.		Southwest Iron Works, LLC		Granite Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
609.02	48" TYPE IA MANHOLE WITH 30" MANWAY	EA	7	\$1,475.00	\$10,325.00	\$2,201.00	\$15,407.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
610.01	RIP-RAP (D50 = 6")	CY	33	\$46.80	\$1,544.40	\$89.00	\$2,937.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00
610.02	RIP-RAP (D50 = 12")	CY	860	\$50.00	\$43,000.00	\$84.40	\$72,584.00	\$90.00	\$77,400.00
610.03	HEAVY RIP-RAP (D50 = 18")	CY	300	\$52.25	\$15,675.00	\$91.80	\$24,540.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00	\$16,120.00	\$16,120.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$36,190.00	\$36,190.00	\$26,080.00	\$26,080.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	50	\$89.00	\$4,450.00	\$75.30	\$3,765.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
625.02	ARROW DISPLAY	DAY	50	\$39.25	\$1,962.50	\$26.90	\$1,345.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
628.01	PAINTED 4" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	370	\$0.60	\$222.00	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$0.20	\$74.00
628.02	PAINTED 8" SOLID WHITE LINE	LF	930	\$0.62	\$576.60	\$2.00	\$1,860.00	\$0.35	\$325.50
628.03	BROKEN YELLOW PAINTED CENTERLINE	LF	56	\$2.20	\$123.20	\$1.00	\$56.00	\$0.10	\$5.60
628.04	TYPE I FILM "ONLY"	EA	1	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
628.05	TYPE I FILM FOR ARROWS	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
629.01	VERTICALLY ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX COVER	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$438.00	\$1,314.00	\$270.00	\$810.00
630.01	ADJUST MANHOLE TO FINISH GRADE	EA	5	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
633.01	NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	170	\$2.64	\$448.80	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$1.10	\$187.00

BID ABSTRACT
08.1730.33-LED
Grand Teton Drive Storm Drain
Tee Pee to US 95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	JBM Construction, Inc.		Southwest Iron Works, LLC		Granite Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
633.02	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	70	\$4.31	\$301.70	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$3.00	\$210.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,689.00	\$7,689.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
637.02	NPDES PERMIT	LS	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,076.00	\$1,076.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Total Base Bid Amount				\$2,579,586.43		\$2,776,717.00		\$3,111,595.10
	Engineer's Estimate: \$3,484,844.00				**Corrected Total		**Corrected Total		**Corrected Total
	Responsive Bidder								
	Responsive Bidder								

TO: Cheri Edelman Please review and approve recommended award to Wells Cargo Inc.
 in the amount of \$ 1,856,277.10

Stanley D. Davis July 6, 2009
 Purchasing & Contracts Representative Date
Cheri Edelman 7/8/09
 Using Department Authorized Rep Signature Date